

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2009/2009

SITA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 25/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushant Kuamr, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Respondent No. 7 in person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner in person has filed an application for substitution in r/o deceased respondent No.17 and proof of service of chamber summons on behalf of the Lrs. of deceased respondent. The application is in time, hence allowed.

Respondent Nos. 10 to 14 and 19 could not be served for the reason they have shifted from the address mentioned in the notice.

Service of notice in r/o respondent No. 6(b) and 7 is awaited. However, respondent Nos. 7 appears in person and submits that he has not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to

...2/-

Item No. 48 : 2 :

supply a copy of the pleadings within a week to the counsel for respondent No.7. Respondent No. 7 shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 26.4.2010.

s

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

s