

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2009/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in RSA No. 3428/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SITA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent, permission and office report))

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Sita Ram, Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. N.N.S. Rana, Adv. for
 Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person (not present)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv. for
Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv

Mr. Suryakant, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Purnima Johari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

2

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for bringing legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 6 & 8.

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.6 & 8 is allowed.

Leave granted.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master