

L
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2452 OF 2011

SITA RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SITA RANI & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Singh Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sunhil K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents
submits that he will be filing the statement of case
by tomorrow. He is permitted to do so.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Suneet Mahajan]
Court Master