

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 2015

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased R. Nos. 1 & 5)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 2015

(Application for c/delay in filing application for substitution of deceased
R. Nos. 1 & 5)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8 2015

(Application for setting aside abatement of deceased R. Nos. 1 & 5)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2452 OF 2011

Sita Ram

...Appellant

Versus

Sita Rani & Ors.

..Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Sita Ram, Sole appellant-in-person has on 7.7.15 and 8.7.15 filed applications for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 respectively alongwith applications for condonation of delay in filing the same and setting aside abatement. Applications for substitution are barred by time by 263 and 363 days respectively.

It is further submitted that appellant-in-person viz. Mr. Sita Ram and respondent No. 7 in-person viz. Mr. P. L. Batra have been telephonically informed about the date of hearing. In-person personally attended the respective calls and assured to attend the Court.

The applications above mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated this the 05th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Sita Ram, Appellant-in-person
H.No. 40, Housing Board Colony, Sector-7 Extn.
Gurgaon, Haryana.

...2/-

2. Mr. U S Prasad (Advocate)
D/81, Amar Colony, Lajpat Nagar,
New Delhi.
3. Mr. Surya Kant (Advocate)
C/ 1/A, South Extn - I, New Delhi-25.
4. Mr. Abhishek Atrey (Advocate)
319, New Block Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
5. Mr. P. L. Batra, Respondent-in-person
H.No. 155, Ground Floor, Ratan Vihar,
Sector-15-II, Gurgaon, Haryana.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR