

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2015, I.A. 7/2015, I.A. 8/2015 in Civil Appeal
2452/2011

No(s).

SITA RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SITA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an
abatement and substitution)

Date : 06/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv. (NP)

Respondent-in-person. (NP)

UPON hearing petitioner-in-person
the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications have been filed for substitution to
bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent nos.1 and 5, for
condonation of delay in filing substitution application and
setting aside abatement.

Heard petitioner-in-person.

Today, no one appears for the respondents.

Signature Not Verified

I have perused the applications. Application for setting

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

aside abatement of deceased respondent nos.1 and 5 and application

Date: 2015.10.08

10:42:57 IST

Reason:

for condonation of delay in filing substitution application are
allowed.

2

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.
of deceased respondent nos.1 and 5 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER