

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2452 OF 2011

Sita Ram

...Appellant

Versus

Sita Rani & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

Interlocutory Application Nos. 6-8/2015 (Application for substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution and setting aside abatement) were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 6.10.2015, when the above-said applications were allowed. Thereafter, notices were sent to all the LR. of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 & 5.

A.D. cards duly signed have been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 1(ii) and 1(iii). Unserved covers containing the notice have been received back from Respondent Nos. 5(i) & 5(iii) namely Sh. Shakti Trikha and Smt. Nishita Trikha respectively with the postal remarks "after repeated attempts, addressees not found, hence notice could not be served". Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of Respondent nos. 1 (i) and 5(ii), so far.

Service of notice on the LR.Nos. 1(i) and 5(i) to 5(iii) of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 & 5 is not complete.

Hence, office report for directions is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Dated this the 14th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Sita Ram, Appellant-in-person
H.No. 40, Housing Board Colony, Sector-7 Extn.
Gurgaon, Haryana.
2. Mr. U S Prasad (Advocate)
D/81, Amar Colony, Lajpat Nagar,
New Delhi.
3. Mr. Surya Kant (Advocate)
C/ 1/A, South Extnx - I, New Delhi-25.

...2/-

4. Mr. Abhishek Atrey (Advocate)
319, New Block Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
5. Mr. P. L. Batra, Respondent-in-person
H.No. 155, Ground Floor, Ratan Vihar,
Sector-15-II, Gurgaon, Haryana.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR