

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2452/2011

SITA RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SITA RANI (DEAD) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 25/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

According to the office report, the service of notice upon legal representatives, namely, 1(i) of deceased respondent No. 1 and 5 (i) and 5 (iii) of deceased respondent No. 5 is not complete.

Mr. Sita Ram appearing in person submits that the entire matter arises out of partition suit and the estate of the deceased respondents stands sufficiently represented.

In these circumstances, let this matter be listed before the court alongwith office report for appropriate orders.

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI)  
SR.P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER