

~~IN~~THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2452 OF 2011

SITA RAM ... APPELLANT(S)  
VERSUS  
SITA RANI (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)  
O R D E R

Heard the appellant In-person.  
We do not find any substance in this appeal.  
The civil appeal is dismissed. Pending application,  
if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.  
[ANIL R. DAVE]  
.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]  
.....J.  
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]  
New Delhi;  
1 st  
August, 2016.

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.2 SECTION IV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2452/2011  
SITA RAM Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SITA RANI (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report for direction)

Date : 01/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) In-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.(Not present)  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.(Not present)  
In-person(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Sarita Purohit) (Sneh Bala Mehra )  
Court Master Assistant Registrar  
(Signed order is placed on the file)